PEVCI	
OUT 0 4 2002 35	RI
PATENT & TRACE HE	To the F Please re
1. Name of conveying party	(ies):

10-10-



	Page	1 of	1
ET			

Atty. Docket No.: 0471-0166P

10-10-2002		IEET	
102246		rademarks: opy thereof.	
		lress of receiving	party(ies)
KETING, LDA.	Name: COSI	MO S.p.A.	
	Internal Addr	ess:	
10 14102	Street Address: Via. C. Colombo 1		
ies) attached?	City: Lainate	e State:	ZIP:
	Country: Ital	y	Postal Code:
	Additional name	(s) & address(es)	attached? TYES NO
Merger			
Change of Name			
L(-)			
ber(s): with a new application, t	he execution date of	f the application is	s:
	B. Patent No.(s)		
	5,750,149	_	
Additional numbers atta	ched? YES	—— ⊠ NO	
correspondence		pplications/patent	s involved: ()
led:	7. Total fee (37	C.F.R. § 3.41): \$	640.00
CH & BIRCH, LLP			
ZIP: 22040-0747	Authorized to	o be charged to de iched.	posit account,
	8. Deposit accou	int number: 02-24	148
	(A	ttach triplicate co	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
I balliof the formation	information is true	and sownest and or	an attached comi is a torre
nu venej, ine joregoing i	mjormation is true t	ina correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true
1. 0 - 11	NMI	H-70-701	

BILTON CONSULTADORIA E MARKETING, LDA. 10 14102

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ YES ⊠ NO

3. Nature of conveyance:

Security Agreement

Change of Name

Other:

Execution Date: 03 September 2002

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application,

A. Patent Application No(s).

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Street Address: P.O. BOX 747

City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747

Country: USA

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.

Raymond C. Stewart, #21,066 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.

October 4, 2002 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: two (2)

10/09/2002 DBYRNE

00000113 5750149

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

RCS/RG:bmp

(Rev. 02/11/02)

ocket No.: 0471-0166P

Docket No.: 0471-0166P U.S. Patent No. 5,750,149

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, **BILTON CONSULTADORIA E MARKETING, LDA.**, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a company of Portugal having a principal place of business at Rua dos Murças, 88 - 9000 FUNCHAL (Madeira) - Portugal, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to Letter Patent No. **5,750,149** granted on May 12, 1998 entitled "Pharmaceutical and dermocosmetic compositions containing equine colostrum" (hereinafter said application); and

Whereas, **COSMO S.p.A.** (hereinafter "**ASSIGNEE**"), an Italian company having a principal place of business at Via C. Colombo 1 – LAINATE, Italy is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in to said patent;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1) paid by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNOR** and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **ASSIGNOR** does hereby sell, assign, transfer unto **ASSIGNEE** the entire right, tile and interest in and to said patent and divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and in and to any patent that may be granted thereon, the same to be held and enjoyment by **ASSIGNEE** for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by **ASSIGNOR** had this sale, assignment transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any such patent, when granted, to **ASSIGNEE**, as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee, its successors and assigns.

In Testimony Whereof, **ASSIGNOR** has caused the signature of its authorized representative to be affixed hereto this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>September</u>, <u>2002</u>

BILTON CONSULTADORIA E MARKETING, LDA.

RECORDED: 10/04/2002

Signature of Roberto Joao Thridgould de Sousa, legal representative of BILTON CONSULTADORIA E MARKETING, LDA.

PATENT REEL: 13352 FRAME: 0761